

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2010

Rukhmina Wd/o Durgadas Shende And Others Petitioner
V/S

Sukhdeo Motiram Ingole And Anr. Respondent

Sd Chande A.b. Mirza For Petitioner

Mr Kalar,mm Kalar,pm Kalar/r-2. For Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 23rd July, 2019

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT/S.O. TO 6 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)