



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.952 OF 2010**

(Rukhmina wd/o Durgadas Shende and others Vs. Sukhdeo Motiram Ingole and another)

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

Mr. Raju Kadu, Advocate for Appellants/Applicants.

**CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE: 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.483 OF 2025 AND 484 OF 2025:**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27.03.2025.
3. The appellants are permitted to serve the respondents by all permissible modes, in addition to regular mode of service.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**