

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2010

Rukhmina Wd/o Durgadas Shende And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Sukhdeo Motiram Ingole (dead) Thr His LrsRESPONDENT
Shri. Murlidhar S/o Sukhdeo Ingole

A.B. MIRZA for Petitioner

MR KALAR,MM KALAR,PM KALAR/R for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. after summer vacation

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)